Johnson, Carol A LWBC:EX

From: Chong, Gerdon SRM:EX

Sent: August 14, 2003 8:41 AM

To: Johnson, Caral A LWBC:EX

Subject: RE. Our File No. 2408186 (Road dedication in Whistler)

Carol, this plan has been deposited in the L.TO since Nov.28, 2002 it was given a BCP3150. The LTO forgot to notify us
and apparently, | guess you were left off our loop aiso. Sorry about the delay, and again my apelogy.

Gordon Chong

Ministry of Sustainable Resource Management -
Surveyor General Branch
Location: 3400 Davidson Avenue

Victoria, B.C.

V8Z 3P3
phone: (250) 952-5007 AUG 14 903
fax: (250) 387-1830 o
€-mail: Gordan.Chong@gems8.gov.bc.ca E N *{l" 1'_;; H; E*—i gg,jt

----- Criginal Messagg--—-

From: Johinson, Carol A LWBC:EX

Sent: August 13, 2003 4:46 PM

To: Chong, Gordan SRM:EX

‘Subject: Qur File No. 2408196 (Road dedication in Whister}
Hi Gordaon:

Back on July 19, 2002 you sent us a copy of Reference Plan of road over District Lot 5316, Except Block A and Block
B of District Lot 7176, Group 1, New Westminster, pursuant to Section 107 of the Land Title Act.

['would like to close our fite and was wondering if the road has been dedicated yet?
Thanks Gordon!!

I3
FedO T

i

F P
Ll o3 P
Partislio Administrator, Land and Water Management Divisian

Land and Water British Calumbia Ing,

Phone (604} 586-4412

Fax (604) 586:4444

L.and and Water British Columbia Inc. - aflocating Crown land and water resaurces for the benefit of all British Columbians,
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BRITISH . nable
COLLMBIA Ny < e waant
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Sumeror G ranch FAX SHEET

Date JULN ‘L'-l-\').ooz_

To ALE .4 'b BNSDALE

# of pages (including this sheet) 2

From (2o Rbo & CHolG

rax#t S8k ~4434

3400 Davidson Avenue
Mailing Address:

PO Box 8375 Sin Prov Govt
Victoria BC V8W aNM5

Subject Rew. RuAw oF Road /0 DA, U726 pwp DA. 5306 GPI- Nubd,

Fax#  (250) 387-1830
Phone # (250) 952-8007

Material contained in this fax transmission may be confidential, and shauld be delivered only to
the addressee. If all pages are not received, please call (260) 852-5021.
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BUNBURY & ASSOCIATES

Professional Land Surveyors T R
203-1080 Millar Creek Road

Whistler, B.C., VON IBI

Telephone (604) 932-3770

June 20, 2002

Fax (604) 932-4685 LRRAR ",‘; AT e
bunbury(dtelus.net
BT AR

Ministry of Sustainable Resource Mgmt,

Registries Dept.

Surveyor General Branch
3400 Davidson Avenue
Victoria B.C., V8Z 3PB

Attn: Mr. Jeff Beddoes, B.C.L.S.

Re: Plan of Road Over District Lot 5316, Except Block A
And Block B, District Lot 7176, Group 1, N.W.D.

London-Lane, Whistler, B.C.

Our Drawing No. S —10287-4

Dear Sir;

Please find enclosed the appropriate number of Mylar and Paper Prints of the above
mentionad plan (completed and signed as per your e-mail of May 13, 2002) and a
cheque ($300.00 + GST) for your examination fees.

Could you please inform us of the LTC Plan number once deposited.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call me directly at 604 932-3770.

Yours truly,

ik

Martin.Jones,

L.L.S.

/4

BUNBURY & ASSOCIATES

Enci,
MJI/KIm.
J2001-106

Ce. John Morley, Intrawest Resort Development Group

*# TOTAL PREE.E2 #x
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Confidentiality caution: Thia communication sent by fax is intended only for the use of the person 1o whqm itis
sdizexsed oo way contain information that i3 privileged apd confidental. If you are nol the intended receipient, please
notify us by telephone and return this fax to us by mail. Any use of this fax by an unintended recipient is prohibited.

r IF ALL PAGES ARE NOT RECEIVED PLEASE CALL (604) 932-3770
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Recerved 15-Aug-@1 €5:39%m . from 604 985 6878 » BUNBURY . .0C page
'  18-Agx-01 0%:36em Erom=INTRAWEST RESORT DEVELOPMENT Bd4-205-0078 T-T81  P.02/09 Re?12

INTRAWEST

[NTRarRIT ResokT
DeviLormeNt Gronp

128 » 3055 Lanu Prastn R,
WrsTiax, B

Canzpa you 102

TEL. S04 QAL.]5a8
PaX f o4 050078

Auguzt 15, 2001

BC Asscteand Land Corporation
Buite 200 — 10428 153~ Swraar
Surrcy, B.C.

ViR 1Et1

Anenton:  Alee Drysdale — Setiar Land Officer

Ret Whistder Cravit Development — London Lane

Intawast Corporation’s development of Whisder Creek invalves the conszuction of s loop rosd
sonnceting widy Highway 95 ot Lakie Placid Road and Loodon Lane. The Ieop road hos now been
dedicated as Munielpal Road except for the northam end adjacsnr wo Flighway 99. This northery
section has historically been réfersed 10 a3 London Lane and has actad a2 de-facto Municipsl raad

for roany yeers, The toad {5 actually mode up of rwo pateels of Crown Land (one with title and one
witheut) with gazeite notlees on them,

The RMOW has mquasted that we clesn up this gitustion up and formally sstablish London Lane a3
Municipal Road. Our surveyor, Bunbuly and Associztes, has discusied thia matier wish the
Surveyor Qeneral’s office aud on thelr advice we are praposing the following procedus:

1. Ralse tizle ta the untitled paree] (Block B, DL, 7176)
3, Prepare and rogistor a Rafarence Plan dedlzating the nvo pareels (Block B, DL 7176 and DL
5316 Bxcept Block A) ax road wider Sacton 107 of the Land Title Act

I have attachad a plan showing the existing sination, a draft refcrence plan ord a copy of the
Qazette Notice for your infarmation, T bave also amoched terery of support from the Mintsey of
Highways snd the Resort Municipality of Whistlsr,

As this procedyre invalves the diapaiition of Crown Land she Sueveyor General roguires the
sppropriafe mithorizeton from BC Assets ond Land Corporation bafore procesding. Pravided that
this i3 aceepuble o BCAL we equess that you forwsd the autharization direedy to the Survayor
Genernl’s Office in Vicrorla {Anentlon: Jeff Beddoes) at your earlicst conveniance, Please copy
this guthorization 1o our office ag well asto our surveyer;

Bunbury and Associatan
203 - 1080 Milinr Crask Road

Whistler, B.C,
VON 181

Atm: Martin Jones, BCLS ~ Phane (604) $32-3770

g.2

2
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Received 15-Aug-01 ¢h:30pm trom 6@4 995 @878 + BUNBURY A .G page 3
- ' FoeAug-01  (%:38mn  From—iNTRAMWEST RESORT DEVELOPMENT §04=006~0072 T-181  P.O8A0E  F-TI2

Plasge fiel froo 1o eall me at (604) 905-3310 if you have any quéstions or-concerns an this maner
ot if you require furthar information.

Yours puly,
ST CORPORATION

Arector of Development
Resort Development Groun

e Mattin Jonss ~ Bunhury and Asgsotides

enct.
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P.eceive.d 15-Aug-01 @5:39pm from 604 905 9878 - BUNBURY A . JC page B
\E=Aug-0l L6:40pn  FromeiNTRAHEST AESORT DEYELOPHERT 04-605-0478 T-781  P.0R/08  F-T12

I - EAXEDyhisTLeR

257 July 2001 File: SA.084

BC Assets & Land Corporation
10428 - 153 Streat

Surrey, BC

V3R 1El

To whem it May Cencern:

RE: Conversion of Gazetied Kaad
PID: 018.768-465 and PID: 013.845-605

The Resort Municlpality of Whistler his, for the past several yaars, been working with the
Intrawest Development Corporation on the revitalization of the Whistler Creek basc ar¢a. In
brief, the developrent program consists of condominiums/hortels, parking structures, enhanced
siier facilities, and a dedicated public road exunding from Lake Placid Road through to London
Lane.

Early in the davelopment raview process, we realized that the twe small fragmenis of land
(Block B, District Lot 7176, PID 015-768-465; and Block B, District Lot A, PID 015-845-603)
were Crown Land under the jurisdiction of the Ministry of Transportation and Highways, by
virtue of gazete notices, and not municipal public road as we had assumed. The reconsinuction
of the London Lane intersection, as approved by the Ministry of Transportation and Highways,
will involve tha ¢onstruction of a major municipel roadway within this gazetted road area.

The Resor Municipality of Whistler has placed the obligaion upon Intrawest to convert these
pordons of gazented rosdway inta dedicated municipal publie road by the deposit of a reference
plan or subgdivision plan at the Land Title Office, Watully support Intrawest™s efforts to
‘aecomplish This, and we wolld bg pleased to provide whatever information youl may require.

Should you wish 1o contact me, please call me at 604-935-8193,

Yours truly,

-~ S E

Joseph Paul, ASCT

Manager Development Services/
Approving Officer

TP Aaners 00 IBCAL ConverttonafGateitrdRoas

¢: Jokn Moriky. IRDG

RYIORT MUNIBIPALITY OF WHISTLER 4335 QLACKCAOM& WAY, WHISTLER, 8.0, CANABA YOH 184
WHRISTLER Tyt 404:932:4535 Fix; £04: 630 810% TOLL FAEE 3+800-932-3313
EHAIL InTodrmaw wniztiar, bd 2 WEBSITE wwu wdiatlas.comirmgn
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Receiu.ed 15--Aug-@1 @5:38pm ™ from 604 995 00/8 - BUNBURY 5,000 page 9
Ag=hug-01  3:40m Frome (NTRAWEST RESORT DEVELOPUENY L04=g05-0078 T-161  P.OgAO8 FeTIZ
&%
BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Our Fils;  1-8-18010

Jaly 31, 2001

intrawest Resort Devalopment Group
#320 - 2056 Lake Placld Road
Whistler, BC VON 1B2

Attention: John R. Moriey
Diractar of Uevelopmeant

Resort Davalopment Qroup

Daar Sl

Re: Proposed Road Dedication

Furthar to your letter of July 6, 2001, with redards 1o the above noted please be advised that the
Ministry fully supponts the your proposal to clean up tie property/right-of-way lssues that
currently axiet at the Highway #3998/ London Lanae Intersection.

With raturned carraspondence ragarding thls'praposél. quote flle number §-8-18010.
Shauld you have any questions, piaase call,

Yours truly,

#a-Young ' Be
Sr, Disfrlct Development Technlclan

DLY
intatry of Lowar Malnland - Malling Addreaz:
'Tranips;rmton Howe Sound Qtatrlct #200 - 1088 Columbia Btreat

Gouth Coast Region New Yvasiminsier, BS VIMEHT

Yalepnany: (504) §60-8310
Facslmiia: (804) 560-9738
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British Columbia Inc.

=~ Anagency of the government of British Columbia

File: 11140-020/8240

May 6, 2002 |
RECEIVED may ¢ 9 appe

Jeff Beddocs

A/Surveyor General

Surveyor General Branch

Ministry of Sustainable Rescurce Managerrient
PO BOX 8375 STN PROV GOV'T

Victoria BC VAW 9M5

Dear Jeff Beddoes:
Re: Establishment of Municipal Road over London Lane in Whistler

| am following up on a request by Intrawest to establish a municipal road over the area
commonly known as London Lane in Whistler,

| have attached a copy of the letter from John Morley (and his attachments) explaining
the request. The letter makes referenceto a discussion between Alex Bunbury and the
8G's office, so | suspect that you are aware of the issue. The SG's office laid out a
process to address Intrawest's request.

[ have no concems with the proposal to establish a Municipal Road over London Lane.

Through this letter | am requesting that the following take place:

1. Raise title to the untitled parcel (Block B, DL 7176)

2. Prepare and register a Reference Plan dedicating the two parcels (Block B, DL 7176
and DL 5316 Except Block A) as road under Section 107 of the Land Title Act.

Alex Bunbury is the surveyor that will do all the work.

If you have any questions do nct hesilale to call me at 586-4419.

Yours truly, /

Alec Drysc{.é

Senior Land Officer

ce. Bunbury and Associates -- Att'n: Martin Jones
John Morley

Lower Mainland Regioh: Suite 200 - 10428 153 Street Surrey BC V3R 1E1
Te! (604) 586-4400 Fax (604) 586-4434
Website: www.lwbe.be.ca
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Page 1 of |

Bunbug & Associates

From: *‘Beddoas, Jeff SRMEX"

To: “hbo-cun@whictanveb.cam>
Sant: May 13, 2002 1:48 PM
Subject: London Lane

Good afterncon Martin,

Alec Drysdale recently sent mc a letter regarding road dedication over
portions of District Lots 5316 and 7176, known locally as London Lane,
Included with Alec's letter were a gazette notice, a letter from the RMOW,

a letter from MoT and two sketch plans, drafted by your firm, one of which
shows a proposed reference plan of road dedication. The plan heading on the
sketch plan ts, ".... Reference Plan of Road over District Lot 5316, except
Block A and Block B, District Lot 7176, Group 1, NWD".

Please complete this reference plan and have it approved by the appropriate
approving authority(s). { Won't it require both RMOW and MoT approval as it
abuts a controlled access highway?) Once completed and signed please submit
to ug the original mylar and sufficient mylar and paper copies [or land

title office deposit plug two extra paper prints for cur use.

We will attend to LTO deposit of this plan.

Thank you.

13/05/2002
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BUNBURY & ASSOCIATES

Professional Land Surveyors
203-1080 Millar Creck Road
Whistler, B.C., VON 181
Telephone (604) 932-3770)
Fux (604) 932-4685
bunhuryiiels.nel

](’/pj_# # [
June 20, 2002 $220.00

Ministry of Sustainable Resource Mgmt.

Registries Dept.

Surveyor General Branch

3400 Davidson Avenue

Victeria B.C., V82 2P8

Attn: Mr. Jeff Beddoas, B.C.L.S.

Re: Plan of Road Over District Lot 5316, Except Block A
And Block B, District Lot 7176, Group 1, NW.D.

London Lane, Whistler, B.C,
Our Drawing No. S-10287-4
Dear Sir;

Please find enclesed the appropriate number of Mylar and Paper Prints of the above

mantioned plan (completed and signed as per your ¢-mail of May 13, 2002} and a

cheque ($300.00 + GST) for your examination fees.

Could you please inform us of the LTO Plan number once deposited.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call me directly at 604 932-3770,

Yaours truly,
///Z%

Martin Jones, B.€L.S.

BUNBURY & ASSOCIATES
Encl.
MJ/Klm
J2001-108 _
| AKIE
a—))
o 5 - (HFS
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